



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jepi Y Chisho, Advocate.**

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jatin Singh, Mr. Kapil Dev
Yadav, Mr. Govil Upadhyay and
Mr. Kuldeep Yadav, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

List on 11.05.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 01, 2023/rkp