



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

Versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

21.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of the petitioner, nor rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4 has been filed despite repeated opportunities.

In the interest of justice, as a last opportunity, four weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

It is already stated by counsel for respondent no. 2 that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on its behalf.

List on 01.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

At this stage Mr. Kaoliangpon Kami, Advocate for petitioner and Mr. Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD with Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Advocate for



respondent no. 1 and Mr. Jatin Singh, SPC with Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, G.P. for respondent no. 2 appeared and has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

MAY 21, 2024/pu