



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Snigdha Jayakrishnan, Advocate**

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some more time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4. Let her do so within four weeks as requested.

List on 29.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 1, 2024/ PU