



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei, Adv.**

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar (ASC-GNCTD)
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas
Saini, Mr. Atik Gill & Mr. Sudhir
with Mr. Aman Kumar, Advs. for
R-1, 3 and 4.**

**Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Ms. Nancy
Shah & Ms. Isha Baloni, Advs.**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 05.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 29, 2025/pk