



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

1. The writ petition was scheduled to be listed on 01.09.2025 but has been listed today on an Office Note as it has been identified by the Registry as a "*Targeted Matter*" under the "*Model Action Plan for Reduction of Arrears in High Courts*".
2. The respondents are not represented.
3. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on the date fixed, i.e 01.09.2025, in the category of "*Old/Targeted Cases*".

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 23, 2025

ab/SD/