



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei,
Advocate. [M:-9899754667]

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND
CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Sharma for Ms. Avni
Singh, Advocates for GNCTD/R-1,
3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

1. Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment. Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 3, and 4, also seeks a passover.
2. List on 24.11.2025, in the category of "*Old/Targeted cases*".
3. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written submissions with reference to the electronic record of the Court, alongwith copies of any relevant judgments which they wish to rely upon, at least one week before the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

'pv/KA'/