



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

HEMA SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei and Mr. Atul
Chakna, Advs.

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Advs for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to assist the court about the rules applicable to the service of the petitioner and the procedure prescribed therein for removal from the duty.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/Pa