



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12396/2022**

**HEMA SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Chakma, Advocate.**

versus

**DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT AND  
ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel,  
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,  
Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2026**

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner as Mr. Kaoliangpou Kamei, counsel who has to argue the matter, is not available. Ms. Avni Singh, Standing Counsel for the Respondent, points out that repeated adjournments have been sought by the Petitioner on one ground or the other.

2. Re-notify on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/hc**